Resolution for Academic Calendars to be Reviewed by the Coordinating Committee on Education on behalf of the Faculty Senate:

## RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS, the Registrar and the senior administration of the University of Delaware approve the academic calendars for the University several years in advance: and

WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate reviews such academic calendars that are approved by the Registrar and the senior administration; and

WHEREAS, there is no current procedure for such review by the Faculty Senate, nor is there a committee with express jurisdiction to conduct such review; and

WHEREAS, the Coordinating Committee on Education has broad representation of faculty and considerable experience with academic issues, and thus is the most appropriate standing committee to review the academic calendars on behalf of the Faculty Senate; be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the rules and procedures of the Faculty Senate shall be amended to provide that the academic calendars that are approved by the Registrar and the senior administration shall be submitted to the Coordinating Committee on Education for review, and thereafter, submitted to the Faculty Senate by the Coordinating Committee on Education as a point of information.

New Rule and Procedure of the Faculty Senate:

The Coordinating Committee on Education shall be charged with the duty of reviewing those academic calendars that are approved from time to time by the Registrar and senior administration of the University. The Committee shall inform the Faculty Senate as a point of information of such approved and reviewed academic calendars at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Senate.